*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDNBS16-SR720 – Steering Diode Arrays
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ ESD protection >40k V
■ Protects 14 lines

1.14 ±0.13
(0.045 ±0.005)
How To Order
CD  NBS16 - SR  720
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
• NBS16 = Narrow Body SOIC16 Package
Model
SR = Steering Diode
Code
720 = Special Code
Block Diagram
The device block diagrams below include the pin names and basic
electrical connections associated with each channel.
16
1
Vcc
15
2
VIO
VIO VIO VIO VIO VIO VIO VIO
VIO VIO VIO VIO VIO VIO
14
3
13
4
12
5
11
6
10
7
9
8
GND
OBSOLETE
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CDNBS16-SR720 – Steering Diode Arrays
Performance Graphs
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0 30252015105
IP
P –
 P
ea